
From: Leo Chyi <Leo.Chyi@sonoma-county.org> 
Sent: Thursday, Fe
To: Christina River

bruary 16, 2023 12:43 PM
a <Christina.Rivera@sonoma-county.org>; Tennis Wick <Tennis.Wick@sonoma-

county.org>; Robert Pittman <Robert.Pittman@sonoma-county.org>
Cc: Scott Orr <Scott.Orr@sonoma-county.org>; Christa Shaw <Christa.Shaw@sonoma-county.org>;
Lynda Hopkins <Lynda.Hopkins@sonoma-county.org>
Subject: Request for Original Jurisdiction - PLP20-0009

Dear County Administrator Rivera, Director Wick and County Counsel Pittman, 

On behalf of Supervisor Hopkins, I write to request the Board of Supervisors take original jurisdiction
for The Wildwood Conservation Foundation project PLP20-0009. We are hoping this item will be

ready to come to the BOS on or before March 14th, 2023. Please let Supervisor Hopkins or myself
know if this request can be accommodated.

Sincerely,
Leo

Leo Chyi
District Director to 
Supervisor Lynda Hopkins
575 Administration Drive 100A
Santa Rosa, CA  95403
707.565.2241
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